



2026:RJ-JP:19567

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1344/2021

Titu@ Jagir Singh Son Shri Mansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dushyant Jain for Mr. Anil Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Mahla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

09/01/2023

Heard.

Considering the submission that when the victim was first examined on 07.08.2020, no fire arm injury was noticed by the Medical Officer, thus, it is deemed appropriate to interfere in the matter.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the State of Rajasthan.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the complainant/victim as a party-respondent. He is directed to file amended cause title within seven days from today, whereupon, notice(s) be issued to respondent No.2, returnable on 03.02.2023.

List the matter on 03.02.2023.

(FARJAND ALI),J